:ODMA\MHODMA\MANAGE;221982;1	14-2001			
RE(SHEET 5 · 9 · 01			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trade	716692 marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Eastman Kodak Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: eiSolutions, Inc. Internal Address: MAY - 9 200):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes * No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 296 Concord Road			
[x] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Billerica State: MA ZIP: 01821			
Execution Date: 01/04/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hbers attached? [x] Yes [] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [24]			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Mary Lou Wakimura	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 960.00			
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: Two Militia Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
	08-0380			
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			
document.	Signature attached copy is a true copy of the original 5/761 Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Takal 1 C (1 1)	according to the character and decrease [A]			
Total number of pages including c /2001_TPTALL	cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]			

SCHEDULE A

4,850,029	5,970,170
4,514,063	5,537,486
4,631,521	5,054,096
4,677,475	5,745,901
5,062,076	
4,879,753	
4,742,553	
4,760,606	
5,442,795	
5,161,213	
5,625,833	
5,680,636	
5,060,135	
5,355,447	
6,115,043	
5,231,578	
5,548,664	
5,517,586	
5,754,707	
5,936,605	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 07 day of August, 2001,

BETWEEN EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

ei Solutions, Inc., of 296 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this4 day of _<	January	, 2001.
E	ASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	
В	y <u>Condum. Obcume</u> Candy M. Obourn President, Document Imaging Senior Vice-President, Eastm	•
Witnessed by: <u>huma J. Lame</u>	ndla	
Signed this 23d day of	April	, 2001,
ei	Solutions, Inc.	
Ву	Patricia McArdle	

Witnessed by: Amphie a Burdy

General Counsel, ei Solutions, Inc.

Agent:

					Agent:
CNTRY	DOCKET	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
US	75207	06/754,685	15JL1985	4850029	18JL1989
US	75213	06/489,642	28AP1983	4514063	30AP1985
US	75216	06/687,629	31DE1984	4631521	23DE1986
US	75217	06/719,832	03AP1985	4677475	30JE1987
US	75218	06/754,116	12JL1985	5062076	290C1991
US	75219	07/246,940	16SE1988	4879753	07N01989
US	75220	07/005,745	26JE1986	4742553	03MY1988
US	75221	06/880,409	30JE1986	4760606	26JL1988
US	75225	07/616,812	19N01990	5442795	15AU1995
US	75225	07/671,639	18MR1991	5161213	03NO1992
US	75225	08/406,818	20MR1995	5625833	29AP1997
US	75225	08/486,429	07JE1995	5680636	210C1997
US	75225	07/265,685	01NO1988	5060135	220C1991
US	75225	07/922,403	31JL1992	5355447	110C1994
US	75225	08/483,772	07JE1995	6115043	05SE2000
US	75226	07/611,433	13NO1990	5231578	27JL1993
US	7522 7	08/268,219	29JE1994	5548664	20AU1996
US	75228	08/291,262	16AU1994	5517586	14MY1996
US	75667	08/123,578	17SE1993	5754707	19MY1998
US	75670	08/959,734	280C1997	5936605	10AU1999
US	75675	08/484,630	07JE1995	5970170	19001999
US	75687	07/612,557	13N01990	5537486	16JL1996
US	75688	07/261,515	24OC1988	5054096	010C1991
US	75691	08/337,388	08NO1994	5745901	28AP1998

RECORDED: 05/09/2001